

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 TAC 137E
Complete Fire Hydrants
Water & Sewer Department
Bid Date: April 11, 2019

Senior Buyer: Ashleigh McCarn amccarn@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

				Utility Supply Co			Core & Main LP			Ferguson Enterprises LLC			Fortiline, Inc dba Fortiline Waterworks			Utility Technology Services		
Item	Description	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	
1	2 ft Bury	1	\$1,463.90	\$1,463.90	AFC B84B	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Per Spec	\$1,131.23	\$1,131.23	Mueller 423- 536000	\$1,247.00	\$1,247.00	Clow F2545	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	EJIW-5CD	
2	3 ft Bury	2	\$1,463.90	\$2,927.80	AFC B84B	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	Per Spec	\$1,189.11	\$2,378.22	Mueller 423- 529268	\$1,311.00	\$2,622.00	Clow F2545	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	EJIW-5CD	
3	3-1/2 ft Bury	15	\$1,498.70	\$22,480.50	AFC B84B	\$1,450.00	\$21,750.00	Per Spec	\$1,218.05	\$18,270.75	Mueller 423- 524916	\$1,343.00	\$20,145.00	Clow F2545	\$1,310.00	\$19,650.00	EJIW-5CD	
4	4 ft Bury	10	\$1,533.95	\$15,339.50	AFC B84B	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	Per Spec	\$1,247.11	\$12,471.10	Mueller 423- 519826	\$1,375.00	\$13,750.00	Clow F2545	\$1,340.00	\$13,400.00	EJIW-5CD	
5	4-1/2 ft Bury	10	\$1,568.75	\$15,687.50	AFC B84B	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	Per Spec	\$1,276.01	\$12,760.10	Mueller 423- 518323	\$1,407.00	\$14,070.00	Clow F2545	\$1,370.00	\$13,700.00	EJIW-5CD	
6	5 ft Bury	6	\$1,604.00	\$9,624.00	AFC B84B	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	Per Spec	\$1,304.99	\$7,829.94	Mueller 423- 536001	\$1,439.00	\$8,634.00	Clow F2545	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	EJIW-5CD	
7	5-1/2 ft Bury	6	\$1,683.80	\$10,102.80	AFC B84B	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	Per Spec	\$1,333.92	\$8,003.52	Mueller 423- 536002	\$1,470.00	\$8,820.00	Clow F2545	\$1,425.00	\$8,550.00	EJIW-5CD	
8	6 ft Bury	6	\$1,674.10	\$10,044.60	AFC B84B	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00	Per Spec	\$1,362.82	\$8,176.92	Mueller 423- 528274	\$1,502.00	\$9,012.00	Clow F2545	\$1,455.00	\$8,730.00	EJIW-5CD	
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$87,670.60			\$84,240.00			\$71,021.78			\$78,300.00			\$76,240.00			
Delivery:			Stock			15 - 20 Days			Stock to 3 Weeks			3 - 4 Weeks			Stock			